

PUBLIC SAFETY PROGRAMS, AND OTHER GOVERNMENTAL SERVICES than the sum of the amount received in State aid under this program and local funds equal to that percentage of the local wealth used in calculating the State share in basic expenditures under the provisions of § 37 (b) (1) of this article.

SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That Section 37(b) (4) of Article 15A - Budget and Fiscal Planning, of the Annotated Code of Maryland (1968 Replacement Volume and 1974 Supplement) be and it is hereby added to read as follows:

Article 15A - Budget and Fiscal Planning

37(b) (4)

SUPPLEMENTAL GRANT - IN ADDITION TO THE PAYMENTS MADE UNDER SUBPARAGRAPHS (1), (2), AND (3) OF THIS SUBSECTION, THE STATE SHALL PAY TO EACH SUBDIVISION WITH A POPULATION DENSITY OF LESS THAN 8,000 PER SQUARE MILE, AN AMOUNT THE EQUIVALENT OF \$4.80 PER CAPITA."

Amendment No. 7 -

In line 216 on page 5 of the printed bill, strike "2" and insert "3"; and in line 406 on page 9 of the printed bill, strike "3" and insert "4"; and in line 415 and 424 on page 9 of the printed bill, strike "2" and insert "3"; and in line 432 on page 9 of the printed bill, strike "4" and insert "5"; and in line 433 on page 9 of the printed bill, strike "2" and insert "3"; and in line 436 on page 9 of the printed bill, strike "5" and insert "6"; and in line 458 on page 10 of the printed bill, strike "6" and insert "7" and in line 466 on page 10 of the printed bill, strike "7" and insert "8".

Amendment No. 8 -

In the unnumbered line following line 430 on page 9 of the printed bill, strike "\$15,644,100" and insert "\$15,658,600".

The preceding amendments were read and rejected by a roll call vote as follows:

AFFIRMATIVE

Senators -

Abrams, Bishop, Boyer, Cade, Clark, Connell,